
2007 Kent Schools Ski Championships
Individual Slalom Results

MINI - Female
Pos Bib Name School Yr 1st Run 2nd Run Total

1 32 Lauren Vale Stewart Fleming Prim (ind) 1 17.28 16.90 34.18
2 40 Lydia Kirton Kings Prep B 2 17.86 17.34 35.20
3 99 Aoife Bye Barham Prim 4 20.23 19.60 39.83
4 134 Libby Horner Gads Hill Prim B 4 21.18 21.74 42.92
5 56 Charlotte Gaynor Oak Lodge Prim B 4 21.45 21.64 43.09
6 41 Alana Alcott Kings Prep B 4 24.84 23.50 48.34
7 21 Emily Johnson St Andrews Prim C 1 25.85 23.30 49.15

143 Georgia Wood Bredgar Prim B 4 21.80 DSQ
133 Honnor Kingsley-Smith Gads Hill Prim B 2 DSQ DSQ
87 Olivia Ellis Newington Prim (ind) 1 21.27 DSQ
86 Emily Prentice Hempstead Prim C R DSQ DSQ
73 Caitlin Lewington Anthony Roper Prim (ind) 2 DSQ 17.56
48 Zoe Goodwin Kings Prep D R DSQ DSQ
43 Pippa Goodwin Kings Prep B 2 23.49 DSQ
42 Aisha Aggarwal Kings Prep B 2 DSQ 22.82
24 Georgia Sheehan St Andrews Prim C 4 DNS DNS
20 Madison Rowlands St Andrews Prim B 2 DSQ 19.42
19 Kerri Johnson St Andrews Prim B 3 DSQ 19.77

MINI - Male
Pos Bib Name School Yr 1st Run 2nd Run Total

1 63 Theo Gander Cobham Prim A 3 16.43 16.40 32.83
2 138 Thomas Seymour Bredgar Prim A 2 16.50 16.43 32.93
3 111 Christopher Owens Pickhurst Jun C 3 16.44 16.67 33.11
4 77 Tommy Prentice Hempstead Prim A 4 17.87 16.97 34.84
5 28 Harry Smallridge Holywell Prim A 4 19.39 17.62 37.01
6 55 Freddie Pearcey Oak Lodge Prim B 4 18.74 19.48 38.22
7 93 Frankie Miller-Hastings St Martins Prim B 2 20.19 18.78 38.97
8 46 George Jones Kings Prep C 4 20.24 19.23 39.47
9 109 James Punnet Pickhurst Jun C 3 19.93 19.78 39.71

10 25 Daniel Broderick Holywell Prim A 4 21.07 19.80 40.87
11 44 Felix Quantrill Kings Prep C 2 21.32 20.38 41.70
12 27 Matthew Munday Holywell Prim A 4 22.35 20.92 43.27
13 57 Jed Sexton Oak Lodge Prim B 3 22.53 21.40 43.93
14 94 Samuel Hearnden St Martins Prim B 3 21.00 23.18 44.18
15 26 Aaron Clark Holywell Prim A 4 22.84 21.49 44.33
16 58 Ben Steward Oak Lodge Prim B 3 20.40 25.14 45.54
17 112 Alex Hollingbury Pickhurst Jun C 4 22.99 24.19 47.18
18 90 Merrick Southall St Martins Prim A 2 32.37 15.07 47.44
19 141 Jordan Reynolds Bredgar Prim B 3 24.33 23.25 47.58
20 142 Christopher Morgan-Smith Bredgar Prim B 3 30.62 22.11 52.73
21 136 Josh Bishop Gads Hill Prim B 3 26.90 26.21 53.11
22 127 Alex Lynch St Marys Prim A 4 43.01 16.36 59.37
23 85 Jordan Cook Hempstead Prim C 3 34.69 25.14 59.83
24 49 Anisha Aggarwal Kings Prep D 4 42.35 24.31 66.66
25 50 James Edwards Kings Prep D 4 57.05 22.43 79.48

135 Jack Tierney Gads Hill Prim B 3 DSQ 21.06
110 Henry Groom Pickhurst Jun C 4 DSQ DSQ
88 Haydn Wootton Newington Prim (ind) 4 DSQ 26.21
84 Connor Burrows Hempstead Prim C 4 DNS DNS
83 Jack Ludlow Hempstead Prim C 3 DSQ 24.38
82 Lewis Attis Hempstead Prim B 4 DSQ 22.78



66 Bradley Smith Cobham Prim B 2 DSQ 20.47
47 William Carter Kings Prep C 4 DSQ DSQ
45 Henry Jones Kings Prep C 2 DSQ 20.06
31 Brandon Knight Holywell Prim B 2 DSQ 20.22
30 Adam Broderick Holywell Prim B 2 DSQ DSQ
23 Tyler Rodberg St Andrews Prim C 1 DNS DNS
22 Aston Rodberg St Andrews Prim C 4 26.42 DSQ
17 Michael Rowlands St Andrews Prim B 4 DNS DNS

B&G - Female
Pos Bib Name School Yr 1st Run 2nd Run Total

1 97 Giulia Harte Barham Prim 5 12.52 12.63 25.15
2 35 Annie Kirton Kings Prep A 5 15.25 15.56 30.81
3 96 Emilie Miller-Hastings St Martins Prim B 6 15.64 15.47 31.11
4 78 Hayley Hopkins Hempstead Prim A 6 16.80 16.52 33.32
5 65 Grace Baker Cobham Prim A 6 18.73 18.21 36.94
6 131 Abbie Turner Gads Hill Prim A 5 18.99 18.81 37.80
7 105 Rachel Leader Pickhurst Jun B 5 19.15 18.69 37.84
8 68 Bonnie Smith Cobham Prim B 6 19.93 19.46 39.39
9 98 Jemima Crathorne Barham Prim 5 20.21 19.21 39.42

10 139 Chelsey Scott Bredgar Prim A 5 19.59 20.36 39.95
11 53 Leila Mohammadi Oak Lodge Prim A 6 19.47 20.65 40.12
12 59 Lydia Rowland Oak Lodge Prim C 5 19.19 22.92 42.11
13 100 Lulu Yeadon Barham Prim 5 21.73 21.20 42.93
14 132 Florance Fance Gads Hill Prim A 5 23.08 21.64 44.72
15 60 Jessica Maguire Oak Lodge Prim A 6 23.02 22.85 45.87
16 121 Ileah Chissick St Marys Prim A 5 23.73 22.34 46.07

123 Georgia Familton St Marys Prim B 5 DNS DNS

B&G - Male
Pos Bib Name School Yr 1st Run 2nd Run Total

1 13 Max Moss St Andrews Prim A 6 12.04 11.86 23.90
2 137 Luke Seymour Bredgar Prim A 6 12.02 12.14 24.16
3 14 Piers Carpenter St Andrews Prim A 6 13.07 12.37 25.44
4 72 Laurence Willows Crofton Jun (ind) 6 12.93 12.58 25.51
5 89 Frazer Southall St Martins Prim A 5 13.22 12.87 26.09
6 92 Kieran Southall St Martins Prim A 6 13.30 13.31 26.61
7 64 Oscar Gander Cobham Prim A 5 14.34 14.23 28.57
8 15 Rumaan Qureshi St Andrews Prim A 5 15.21 14.93 30.14
9 101 Andrew Owens Pickhurst Jun A 5 15.33 15.09 30.42

10 71 Mitchell Fenwick Madginford Park Prim (ind) 6 15.36 15.77 31.13
11 16 Thomas Gwynne St Andrews Prim A 5 17.10 16.61 33.71
12 130 William Lindsay Gads Hill Prim A 5 16.30 17.51 33.81
13 76 George Loukaras Hempstead Prim A 5 16.85 17.11 33.96
14 129 Zac Lucas Gads Hill Prim A 5 17.40 16.79 34.19
15 67 Jack Paterson Cobham Prim B 5 18.40 17.38 35.78
16 38 Benjamin Reader Kings Prep A 5 18.40 17.81 36.21
17 103 Huon Vassie Pickhurst Jun A 6 18.48 18.78 37.26
18 29 William Munday Holywell Prim B 6 18.60 18.89 37.49
19 102 Alex Punnet Pickhurst Jun A 6 18.19 19.32 37.51
20 79 Tom Smith Hempstead Prim B 5 19.18 18.83 38.01
21 122 Joseph Rose St Marys Prim A 5 18.79 19.58 38.37
22 61 Steffi Leone Oak Lodge Prim C 6 19.30 19.51 38.81
23 95 Harrison Keeler St Martins Prim B 6 20.64 18.31 38.95
24 52 Dan Coia Oak Lodge Prim A 6 19.35 19.66 39.01
25 75 Jack Tetlow Hempstead Prim A 5 20.12 19.05 39.17
26 80 Alex Storey Hempstead Prim B 6 19.96 20.17 40.13



27 81 Jordan Attis Hempstead Prim B 6 20.28 19.98 40.26
28 37 Robert Swanscombe Kings Prep A 5 19.63 21.04 40.67
29 107 Daniel Tyler Pickhurst Jun B 5 20.25 20.68 40.93
30 62 Tom Sexton Oak Lodge Prim C 6 20.45 20.60 41.05
31 18 Matthew Sprigg St Andrews Prim B 5 22.96 21.63 44.59
32 126 Jonathan Evans St Marys Prim A 6 22.36 22.51 44.87
33 140 George Kelly Bredgar Prim A 6 22.93 22.03 44.96
34 91 Aiden Houston St Martins Prim A 6 24.25 23.25 47.50
35 54 Harry Fossaluzza Oak Lodge Prim A 6 59.51 18.98 78.49

125 David Evans St Marys Prim B 6 DNS DNS
108 Toby Askins Pickhurst Jun B 5 DSQ 19.51
104 Harry Groom Pickhurst Jun A 6 DSQ 20.08
51 Robbie Georgel Oak Lodge Prim A 6 75.18 DSQ
39 Michael Reader Kings 6 DNS DNS
36 Edward Quantrill Kings Prep A 5 DSQ 18.64

MID - Female
Pos Bib Name School Yr 1st Run 2nd Run Total

1 2 Emily Evans Rochester Gram 8 11.32 11.44 22.76
2 156 Georgia Luck Hayes A 9 11.82 11.58 23.40
3 183 Rachel Symons Barton Court 8 12.63 12.06 24.69
4 157 Ellie Steward Hayes A 7 13.31 13.11 26.42
5 4 Raeesa Qureshi Rochester Gram 9 13.62 13.13 26.75
6 147 Nicola Vale Cator Park (ind) 8 13.57 13.29 26.86
7 145 Samantha Lynch Duke of Yorks (ind) 7 15.64 12.87 28.51
8 118 Beth Williams Simon Langton Girls B 7 17.31 14.56 31.87
9 70 Alyx Rowland Newstead (ind) 7 17.83 18.03 35.86

10 120 Jo Molony Simon Langton Girls B 7 19.32 18.28 37.60
11 69 Amy Paterson Northfleet (ind) 7 20.47 18.59 39.06
12 144 Amy Reynolds Fulston Manor (ind) 7 22.79 19.66 42.45

MID - Male
Pos Bib Name School Yr 1st Run 2nd Run Total

1 165 David Askew S J W M S 9 12.00 11.80 23.80
2 166 Kieran Greene Borden Gram 7 12.54 12.68 25.22
3 152 Tobias Porter Chaucer 9 12.73 12.55 25.28
4 150 Dan Symons Chaucer 7 12.86 12.59 25.45
5 170 Tom Hutchinson Borden Gram (ind) 9 13.32 12.87 26.19
6 7 George White Harvey Gram A 9 13.28 13.03 26.31
7 148 Alec Miller Willmington Coll (ind) 8 13.52 12.80 26.32
8 185 Peter Limb Barton Court 7 13.41 13.09 26.50
9 149 Ben Champion Willmington Coll (ind) 8 13.33 13.63 26.96

10 158 Tom Bryant Hayes B 8 14.65 13.75 28.40
11 9 Connor Gibson Harvey Gram B 9 15.67 13.99 29.66
12 12 Nicolas Warrilow Harvey Gram B 8 16.24 14.86 31.10
13 10 Alex Barry Harvey Gram B 7 16.83 15.18 32.01
14 74 Martin Smith Greenacre (ind) 7 17.47 16.71 34.18
15 171 Thomas Mead Langley Park Boys 8 17.68 18.12 35.80
16 172 Daniel Tattan-Birch Langley Park Boys 8 18.85 17.64 36.49
17 174 Rory Leader Langley Park Boys 8 19.18 18.66 37.84
18 173 Anthony Fossaluzza Langley Park Boys 8 20.08 18.60 38.68
19 167 Stephen Tucker Borden Gram 8 20.60 19.47 40.07
20 161 Cameron Armstrong Hayes B 8 18.77 23.63 42.40

182 Tom Adams Gravesend Boys Gram B 8 DNS DNS
181 Jackson Bylett Gravesend Boys Gram B 8 DNS DNS
180 Olly Bylett Gravesend Boys Gram B 9 DNS DNS
169 Connor Dunn Borden Gram 9 16.50 DSQ



159 Tim Attewell-Dean Hayes B 9 14.03 DSQ
34 Thomas Kirton Kings 9 DNS DNS
11 Ryan Meers Harvey Gram B 7 DNS DNS

SEN - Female
Pos Bib Name School Yr 1st Run 2nd Run Total

1 1 Charlotte Evans Rochester Gram 11 11.09 11.08 22.17
2 154 Stacey Luck Hayes A 12 11.46 11.24 22.70
3 3 Alex Askew Rochester Gram 10 11.67 11.84 23.51
4 155 Jo Llewellyn Hayes A 11 12.40 12.22 24.62
5 113 Caroline Hamilton Simon Langton Girls A 11 12.58 12.49 25.07
6 116 Rachael Underwood Simon Langton Girls A 13 12.74 12.89 25.63
7 114 Marianne Rolph Simon Langton Girls A 13 13.69 13.43 27.12
8 115 Katie Hamilton Simon Langton Girls A 13 14.52 14.32 28.84
9 117 Nicole Underwood Simon Langton Girls B 10 14.50 14.44 28.94

10 119 Sian Williams Simon Langton Girls B 13 14.64 14.68 29.32
146 Bonnie Ryde Rainham Girls (ind) 10 13.75 DNF

SEN - Male
Pos Bib Name School Yr 1st Run 2nd Run Total

1 5 Michael Owen Harvey Gram A 13 10.93 10.81 21.74
2 151 Ben Porter Chaucer 10 11.88 11.57 23.45
3 8 William Deakin Harvey Gram A 10 11.96 11.56 23.52
4 164 Freddie Morgan S J W M S 10 11.94 11.60 23.54
5 6 Matthew Davey Harvey Gram A 13 11.89 11.74 23.63
6 153 Will Sutherland Chaucer 11 11.97 11.89 23.86
7 186 Adam Kent Barton Court 11 13.88 13.42 27.30
8 163 Graeme Struthers S J W M S 10 16.25 15.00 31.25
9 175 Charlie Cutting Gravesend Boys Gram A 11 16.81 15.98 32.79

10 177 Joseph Cutting Gravesend Boys Gram A 10 18.21 16.54 34.75
11 176 Tobias Foreman Gravesend Boys Gram A 11 17.86 17.08 34.94
12 178 Daniel Robinson Gravesend Boys Gram A 11 17.28 24.09 41.37

184 Harvey Earl Barton Court 10 DNS DNS
179 Jon Libre Gravesend Boys Gram B 12 DNS DNS
168 Connor Quealy Borden Gram 10 17.66 DSQ
162 David Flett S J W M S 10 DNS DNS
160 David Harrod Hayes B 10 16.79 DNF
33 Edward Hensman Kings 11 DNS DNS

Primary - Female
Pos Bib Name School Yr Cat 1st Run 2nd Run Total

1 97 Giulia Harte Barham Prim 5 B&G 12.52 12.63 25.15
2 35 Annie Kirton Kings Prep A 5 B&G 15.25 15.56 30.81
3 96 Emilie Miller-Hastings St Martins Prim B 6 B&G 15.64 15.47 31.11
4 78 Hayley Hopkins Hempstead Prim A 6 B&G 16.80 16.52 33.32
5 32 Lauren Vale Stewart Fleming Prim (ind) 1 MINI 17.28 16.90 34.18
6 40 Lydia Kirton Kings Prep B 2 MINI 17.86 17.34 35.20
7 65 Grace Baker Cobham Prim A 6 B&G 18.73 18.21 36.94
8 131 Abbie Turner Gads Hill Prim A 5 B&G 18.99 18.81 37.80
9 105 Rachel Leader Pickhurst Jun B 5 B&G 19.15 18.69 37.84

10 68 Bonnie Smith Cobham Prim B 6 B&G 19.93 19.46 39.39
11 98 Jemima Crathorne Barham Prim 5 B&G 20.21 19.21 39.42
12 99 Aoife Bye Barham Prim 4 MINI 20.23 19.60 39.83
13 139 Chelsey Scott Bredgar Prim A 5 B&G 19.59 20.36 39.95
14 53 Leila Mohammadi Oak Lodge Prim A 6 B&G 19.47 20.65 40.12
15 59 Lydia Rowland Oak Lodge Prim C 5 B&G 19.19 22.92 42.11
16 134 Libby Horner Gads Hill Prim B 4 MINI 21.18 21.74 42.92



17 100 Lulu Yeadon Barham Prim 5 B&G 21.73 21.20 42.93
18 56 Charlotte Gaynor Oak Lodge Prim B 4 MINI 21.45 21.64 43.09
19 132 Florance Fance Gads Hill Prim A 5 B&G 23.08 21.64 44.72
20 60 Jessica Maguire Oak Lodge Prim A 6 B&G 23.02 22.85 45.87
21 121 Ileah Chissick St Marys Prim A 5 B&G 23.73 22.34 46.07
22 41 Alana Alcott Kings Prep B 4 MINI 24.84 23.50 48.34
23 21 Emily Johnson St Andrews Prim C 1 MINI 25.85 23.30 49.15

143 Georgia Wood Bredgar Prim B 4 MINI 21.80 DSQ 
133 Honnor Kingsley-Smith Gads Hill Prim B 2 MINI DSQ DSQ 
123 Georgia Familton St Marys Prim B 5 B&G DNS DNS 
87 Olivia Ellis Newington Prim (ind) 1 MINI 21.27 DSQ 
86 Emily Prentice Hempstead Prim C R MINI DSQ DSQ 
73 Caitlin Lewington Anthony Roper Prim (ind) 2 MINI DSQ 17.56
48 Zoe Goodwin Kings Prep D R MINI DSQ DSQ 
43 Pippa Goodwin Kings Prep B 2 MINI 23.49 DSQ 
42 Aisha Aggarwal Kings Prep B 2 MINI DSQ 22.82
24 Georgia Sheehan St Andrews Prim C 4 MINI DNS DNS 
20 Madison Rowlands St Andrews Prim B 2 MINI DSQ 19.42
19 Kerri Johnson St Andrews Prim B 3 MINI DSQ 19.77

Primary - Male
Pos Bib Name School Yr Cat 1st Run 2nd Run Total

1 13 Max Moss St Andrews Prim A 6 B&G 12.04 11.86 23.90
2 137 Luke Seymour Bredgar Prim A 6 B&G 12.02 12.14 24.16
3 14 Piers Carpenter St Andrews Prim A 6 B&G 13.07 12.37 25.44
4 72 Laurence Willows Crofton Jun (ind) 6 B&G 12.93 12.58 25.51
5 89 Frazer Southall St Martins Prim A 5 B&G 13.22 12.87 26.09
6 92 Kieran Southall St Martins Prim A 6 B&G 13.30 13.31 26.61
7 64 Oscar Gander Cobham Prim A 5 B&G 14.34 14.23 28.57
8 15 Rumaan Qureshi St Andrews Prim A 5 B&G 15.21 14.93 30.14
9 101 Andrew Owens Pickhurst Jun A 5 B&G 15.33 15.09 30.42

10 71 Mitchell Fenwick Madginford Park Prim (ind) 6 B&G 15.36 15.77 31.13
11 63 Theo Gander Cobham Prim A 3 MINI 16.43 16.40 32.83
12 138 Thomas Seymour Bredgar Prim A 2 MINI 16.50 16.43 32.93
13 111 Christopher Owens Pickhurst Jun C 3 MINI 16.44 16.67 33.11
14 16 Thomas Gwynne St Andrews Prim A 5 B&G 17.10 16.61 33.71
15 130 William Lindsay Gads Hill Prim A 5 B&G 16.30 17.51 33.81
16 76 George Loukaras Hempstead Prim A 5 B&G 16.85 17.11 33.96
17 129 Zac Lucas Gads Hill Prim A 5 B&G 17.40 16.79 34.19
18 77 Tommy Prentice Hempstead Prim A 4 MINI 17.87 16.97 34.84
19 67 Jack Paterson Cobham Prim B 5 B&G 18.40 17.38 35.78
20 38 Benjamin Reader Kings Prep A 5 B&G 18.40 17.81 36.21
21 28 Harry Smallridge Holywell Prim A 4 MINI 19.39 17.62 37.01
22 103 Huon Vassie Pickhurst Jun A 6 B&G 18.48 18.78 37.26
23 29 William Munday Holywell Prim B 6 B&G 18.60 18.89 37.49
24 102 Alex Punnet Pickhurst Jun A 6 B&G 18.19 19.32 37.51
25 79 Tom Smith Hempstead Prim B 5 B&G 19.18 18.83 38.01
26 55 Freddie Pearcey Oak Lodge Prim B 4 MINI 18.74 19.48 38.22
27 122 Joseph Rose St Marys Prim A 5 B&G 18.79 19.58 38.37
28 61 Steffi Leone Oak Lodge Prim C 6 B&G 19.30 19.51 38.81
29 95 Harrison Keeler St Martins Prim B 6 B&G 20.64 18.31 38.95
30 93 Frankie Miller-Hastings St Martins Prim B 2 MINI 20.19 18.78 38.97
31 52 Dan Coia Oak Lodge Prim A 6 B&G 19.35 19.66 39.01
32 75 Jack Tetlow Hempstead Prim A 5 B&G 20.12 19.05 39.17
33 46 George Jones Kings Prep C 4 MINI 20.24 19.23 39.47
34 109 James Punnet Pickhurst Jun C 3 MINI 19.93 19.78 39.71
35 80 Alex Storey Hempstead Prim B 6 B&G 19.96 20.17 40.13



36 81 Jordan Attis Hempstead Prim B 6 B&G 20.28 19.98 40.26
37 37 Robert Swanscombe Kings Prep A 5 B&G 19.63 21.04 40.67
38 25 Daniel Broderick Holywell Prim A 4 MINI 21.07 19.80 40.87
39 107 Daniel Tyler Pickhurst Jun B 5 B&G 20.25 20.68 40.93
40 62 Tom Sexton Oak Lodge Prim C 6 B&G 20.45 20.60 41.05
41 44 Felix Quantrill Kings Prep C 2 MINI 21.32 20.38 41.70
42 27 Matthew Munday Holywell Prim A 4 MINI 22.35 20.92 43.27
43 57 Jed Sexton Oak Lodge Prim B 3 MINI 22.53 21.40 43.93
44 94 Samuel Hearnden St Martins Prim B 3 MINI 21.00 23.18 44.18
45 26 Aaron Clark Holywell Prim A 4 MINI 22.84 21.49 44.33
46 18 Matthew Sprigg St Andrews Prim B 5 B&G 22.96 21.63 44.59
47 126 Jonathan Evans St Marys Prim A 6 B&G 22.36 22.51 44.87
48 140 George Kelly Bredgar Prim A 6 B&G 22.93 22.03 44.96
49 58 Ben Steward Oak Lodge Prim B 3 MINI 20.40 25.14 45.54
50 112 Alex Hollingbury Pickhurst Jun C 4 MINI 22.99 24.19 47.18
51 90 Merrick Southall St Martins Prim A 2 MINI 32.37 15.07 47.44
52 91 Aiden Houston St Martins Prim A 6 B&G 24.25 23.25 47.50
53 141 Jordan Reynolds Bredgar Prim B 3 MINI 24.33 23.25 47.58
54 142 Christopher Morgan-Smith Bredgar Prim B 3 MINI 30.62 22.11 52.73
55 136 Josh Bishop Gads Hill Prim B 3 MINI 26.90 26.21 53.11
56 127 Alex Lynch St Marys Prim A 4 MINI 43.01 16.36 59.37
57 85 Jordan Cook Hempstead Prim C 3 MINI 34.69 25.14 59.83
58 49 Anisha Aggarwal Kings Prep D 4 MINI 42.35 24.31 66.66
59 54 Harry Fossaluzza Oak Lodge Prim A 6 B&G 59.51 18.98 78.49
60 50 James Edwards Kings Prep D 4 MINI 57.05 22.43 79.48

135 Jack Tierney Gads Hill Prim B 3 MINI DSQ 21.06
125 David Evans St Marys Prim B 6 B&G DNS DNS 
110 Henry Groom Pickhurst Jun C 4 MINI DSQ DSQ 
108 Toby Askins Pickhurst Jun B 5 B&G DSQ 19.51
104 Harry Groom Pickhurst Jun A 6 B&G DSQ 20.08
88 Haydn Wootton Newington Prim (ind) 4 MINI DSQ 26.21
84 Connor Burrows Hempstead Prim C 4 MINI DNS DNS 
83 Jack Ludlow Hempstead Prim C 3 MINI DSQ 24.38
82 Lewis Attis Hempstead Prim B 4 MINI DSQ 22.78
66 Bradley Smith Cobham Prim B 2 MINI DSQ 20.47

Secondary - Female
Pos Bib Name School Yr Cat 1st Run 2nd Run Total

1 1 Charlotte Evans Rochester Gram 11 SEN 11.09 11.08 22.17
2 154 Stacey Luck Hayes A 12 SEN 11.46 11.24 22.70
3 2 Emily Evans Rochester Gram 8 MID 11.32 11.44 22.76
4 156 Georgia Luck Hayes A 9 MID 11.82 11.58 23.40
5 3 Alex Askew Rochester Gram 10 SEN 11.67 11.84 23.51
6 155 Jo Llewellyn Hayes A 11 SEN 12.40 12.22 24.62
7 183 Rachel Symons Barton Court 8 MID 12.63 12.06 24.69
8 113 Caroline Hamilton Simon Langton Girls A 11 SEN 12.58 12.49 25.07
9 116 Rachael Underwood Simon Langton Girls A 13 SEN 12.74 12.89 25.63

10 157 Ellie Steward Hayes A 7 MID 13.31 13.11 26.42
11 4 Raeesa Qureshi Rochester Gram 9 MID 13.62 13.13 26.75
12 147 Nicola Vale Cator Park (ind) 8 MID 13.57 13.29 26.86
13 114 Marianne Rolph Simon Langton Girls A 13 SEN 13.69 13.43 27.12
14 145 Samantha Lynch Duke of Yorks (ind) 7 MID 15.64 12.87 28.51
15 115 Katie Hamilton Simon Langton Girls A 13 SEN 14.52 14.32 28.84
16 117 Nicole Underwood Simon Langton Girls B 10 SEN 14.50 14.44 28.94
17 119 Sian Williams Simon Langton Girls B 13 SEN 14.64 14.68 29.32
18 118 Beth Williams Simon Langton Girls B 7 MID 17.31 14.56 31.87
19 70 Alyx Rowland Newstead (ind) 7 MID 17.83 18.03 35.86



20 120 Jo Molony Simon Langton Girls B 7 MID 19.32 18.28 37.60
21 69 Amy Paterson Northfleet (ind) 7 MID 20.47 18.59 39.06
22 144 Amy Reynolds Fulston Manor (ind) 7 MID 22.79 19.66 42.45

146 Bonnie Ryde Rainham Girls (ind) 10 SEN 13.75 DNF 

Secondary - Male
Pos Bib Name School Yr Cat 1st Run 2nd Run Total

1 5 Michael Owen Harvey Gram A 13 SEN 10.93 10.81 21.74
2 151 Ben Porter Chaucer 10 SEN 11.88 11.57 23.45
3 8 William Deakin Harvey Gram A 10 SEN 11.96 11.56 23.52
4 164 Freddie Morgan S J W M S 10 SEN 11.94 11.60 23.54
5 6 Matthew Davey Harvey Gram A 13 SEN 11.89 11.74 23.63
6 165 David Askew S J W M S 9 MID 12.00 11.80 23.80
7 153 Will Sutherland Chaucer 11 SEN 11.97 11.89 23.86
8 166 Kieran Greene Borden Gram 7 MID 12.54 12.68 25.22
9 152 Tobias Porter Chaucer 9 MID 12.73 12.55 25.28

10 150 Dan Symons Chaucer 7 MID 12.86 12.59 25.45
11 170 Tom Hutchinson Borden Gram (ind) 9 MID 13.32 12.87 26.19
12 7 George White Harvey Gram A 9 MID 13.28 13.03 26.31
13 148 Alec Miller Willmington Coll (ind) 8 MID 13.52 12.80 26.32
14 185 Peter Limb Barton Court 7 MID 13.41 13.09 26.50
15 149 Ben Champion Willmington Coll (ind) 8 MID 13.33 13.63 26.96
16 186 Adam Kent Barton Court 11 SEN 13.88 13.42 27.30
17 158 Tom Bryant Hayes B 8 MID 14.65 13.75 28.40
18 9 Connor Gibson Harvey Gram B 9 MID 15.67 13.99 29.66
19 12 Nicolas Warrilow Harvey Gram B 8 MID 16.24 14.86 31.10
20 163 Graeme Struthers S J W M S 10 SEN 16.25 15.00 31.25
21 10 Alex Barry Harvey Gram B 7 MID 16.83 15.18 32.01
22 175 Charlie Cutting Gravesend Boys Gram A 11 SEN 16.81 15.98 32.79
23 74 Martin Smith Greenacre (ind) 7 MID 17.47 16.71 34.18
24 177 Joseph Cutting Gravesend Boys Gram A 10 SEN 18.21 16.54 34.75
25 176 Tobias Foreman Gravesend Boys Gram A 11 SEN 17.86 17.08 34.94
26 171 Thomas Mead Langley Park Boys 8 MID 17.68 18.12 35.80
27 172 Daniel Tattan-Birch Langley Park Boys 8 MID 18.85 17.64 36.49
28 174 Rory Leader Langley Park Boys 8 MID 19.18 18.66 37.84
29 173 Anthony Fossaluzza Langley Park Boys 8 MID 20.08 18.60 38.68
30 167 Stephen Tucker Borden Gram 8 MID 20.60 19.47 40.07
31 178 Daniel Robinson Gravesend Boys Gram A 11 SEN 17.28 24.09 41.37
32 161 Cameron Armstrong Hayes B 8 MID 18.77 23.63 42.40

184 Harvey Earl Barton Court 10 SEN DNS DNS 
182 Tom Adams Gravesend Boys Gram B 8 MID DNS DNS 
181 Jackson Bylett Gravesend Boys Gram B 8 MID DNS DNS 
180 Olly Bylett Gravesend Boys Gram B 9 MID DNS DNS 
179 Jon Libre Gravesend Boys Gram B 12 SEN DNS DNS 
169 Connor Dunn Borden Gram 9 MID 16.50 DSQ 
168 Connor Quealy Borden Gram 10 SEN 17.66 DSQ 
162 David Flett S J W M S 10 SEN DNS DNS 
160 David Harrod Hayes B 10 SEN 16.79 DNF 
159 Tim Attewell-Dean Hayes B 9 MID 14.03 DSQ 
34 Thomas Kirton Kings 9 MID DNS DNS 
33 Edward Hensman Kings 11 SEN DNS DNS 
11 Ryan Meers Harvey Gram B 7 MID DNS DNS 


